URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING

URBANA CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS Tuesday, September 5, 2000 7:30 P.M.

AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- A. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS
- B. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- C. <u>PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS</u>
- D. <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>
 - 1. Ordinance No. 2000-07-091: An Ordinance Approving an Annexation Agreement With Walter B. Gerhardt (Gerhardt Property/1804 N. Cunningham Avenue)
 - 2. Ordinance No. 2000-07-080: An Ordinance Annexing Certain Territory to the City of Urbana (Gerhardt Property/1804 N. Cunningham Avenue)

E. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Committee of the Whole

- a. Ordinance No. 2000-08-100: An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement Between the City of Champaign, the City of Urbana, and the University of Illinois Respecting Improvements to the Boneyard Creek
- Ordinance No. 2000-08-101: An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute An Intergovernmental Agreement with the County of Champaign Concerning the Construction, Jurisdictional Transfer, and Maintenance of Anthony Drive and U.S. Route 45 Intersection
- c. Resolution No. 2000-08- 021R: A Resolution Providing for a Feasibility Study on the Designation of Certain Territory as a Redevelopment Project Area and Declaring an Intent to Reimburse Certain Redevelopment Project Costs
- d. Ordinance No. 2000-08-102: An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Use of Right-of-Way (1309 West Hill Street)

- e. Ordinance No. 2000-08-103: An Ordinance Amending the Schedule of Fines Pursuant to Section 1-10(j)(1) of the Urbana City Code (Local Traffic Code Fines)
- f. Discussion Proposed Ward Map

F. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

1. Approval of Closed Session Minutes

G. REPORTS OF OFFICERS

H. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Bicycle Regulations for Downtown Urbana
- 2. Ordinance No. 2000-09-104: An Ordinance Approving a Development Agreement By and Between the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois and Tatman/Horve, L.L.C. for the Kinch/Florida Residential Development ("Fairway Estates")
- 3. Mayoral Appointment Plan Commission

I. ADJOURNMENT